FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

10-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**



101496007

		ATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	/0.13-73		
		s: Please record the atta	sched original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment [Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government		
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	(For Use Of	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies) tmental File Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)		mes of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Ambu Inc.		Month Day Year 09/11/00		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Ferno K & B, LLC		If document to be reco		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Wilmington	Ohio/USA State/Country	45177 Zip Code		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	ldroco	he first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	0000094 RE36745				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

> > **REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0359**

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (937) 223-2050				
Name Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P.						
Address (line 1) One Dayton Centre, Suite	500					
Address (line 2) One South Main Street						
Address (line 3) Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 3				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Pa RE36,745 Int Application, enter the date the patent appl PCT PCT PCT PCT	atent Number(s)				
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add)	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account Deposit Account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#				
outomont and orginature						

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Timothy W. Hagan

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

10-10-2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

AS THE BELOW-NAMED OWNER, Ambu Inc. declares that:

In consideration of a sum in excess of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, it sells, assigns, and forever grants and conveys unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Ferno K & B, LLC

70 Weil Way

Wilmington, Ohio 45177

its Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of its Assignee, all its rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: EXTRICATION CERVICAL COLLAR WITH ADJUSTABLE SUPPORTS

owned by it and described in U.S. Patent Number RE 36,745 of July 14, 2000, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/597,894, all patents or patent applications, foreign or domestic, that claim benefit of priority from or in common with U.S. Patent No. RE 36,745 or Application No. 09/597,894, and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by its Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And we covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee:

And Ambu Inc. authorizes and requests the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said patent or patents to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ambu Inc. places its hand and seal on the date written beside its name:

Sant. 11, 2000

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

Mr. Frank Homa

President and General Manager

Ambu Inc.

611 North Hammonds Ferry Road

Linthicum, Maryland 21090

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0361